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2015-05-06

DESCRIPTION

SCALE

PART NO.
 Single Tooth

REV 

SHEET 1  OF 1 

NTS MacGregor, MB, Canada

Box 490, R0H 0R0

Ph. (204) 252-2333 Fax (204) 252-2928

www.betterair.ca

MATERIAL
Nylon 6/6

 

STOCK NO.
THICKNESS

DIMENSION

inch [mm]

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

 

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DOCUMENT IS PROPRIETRY TO BETTER

AIR MFG AND IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR

TRANSERRED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PREMISSION OF BETTER AIR MFG
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2015-05-06

DESCRIPTION

SCALE

PART NO.

 100004
REV
 

SHEET 1  OF 1 NTS

MacGregor, MB, Canada
Box 490, R0H 0R0
Ph. (204) 252-2333 Fax (204) 252-2928
www.betterair.ca

MATERIAL Nylon 6/6

 

STOCK NO.

THICKNESS

DIMENSION inch [mm]

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
 

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DOCUMENT IS PROPRIETRY TO BETTER
AIR MFG AND IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR
TRANSERRED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PREMISSION OF BETTER AIR MFG
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2015-05-06

DESCRIPTION

SCALE

PART NO.

 100003
REV

 
SHEET 1  OF 1 NTS

MacGregor, MB, Canada
Box 490, R0H 0R0
Ph. (204) 252-2333 Fax (204) 252-2928
www.betterair.ca

MATERIALNylon 6/6

 

STOCK NO.

THICKNESS

DIMENSIONinch [mm]

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
 

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DOCUMENT IS PROPRIETRY TO BETTER
AIR MFG AND IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR
TRANSERRED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PREMISSION OF BETTER AIR MFG
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R.53
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DESCRIPTION

SCALE

PART NO.

 100009
REV
 

SHEET 1  OF 1 NTS

MacGregor, MB, Canada
Box 490, R0H 0R0
Ph. (204) 252-2333 Fax (204) 252-2928
www.betterair.ca

MATERIAL Rubber

 

STOCK NO.

THICKNESS

DIMENSION inch [mm]

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
 

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DOCUMENT IS PROPRIETRY TO BETTER
AIR MFG AND IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR
TRANSERRED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PREMISSION OF BETTER AIR MFG
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DESCRIPTION

SCALE

PART NO.

 Tooth R1
REV
 

SHEET 1  OF 1 NTS

MacGregor, MB, Canada
Box 490, R0H 0R0
Ph. (204) 252-2333 Fax (204) 252-2928
www.betterair.ca

MATERIAL Nylon 6

 

STOCK NO.

THICKNESS

DIMENSION inch [mm]

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
 

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DOCUMENT IS PROPRIETRY TO BETTER
AIR MFG AND IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR
TRANSERRED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PREMISSION OF BETTER AIR MFG
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DESCRIPTION

SCALE
PART NO.

 100008

REV 

SHEET 1  OF 1 

NTS

MacGregor, MB, Canada

Box 490, R0H 0R0

Ph. (204) 252-2333 Fax (204) 252-2928

www.betterair.ca

MATERIAL
Rubber

 

STOCK NO.

THICKNESS
DIMENSION

inch [mm]

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

 

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DOCUMENT IS PROPRIETRY TO BETTER

AIR MFG AND IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR

TRANSERRED W
ITHOUT THE W

RITTEN

PREMISSION OF BETTER AIR MFG
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DESCRIPTION

SCALE

PART NO.

 100005
REV
 

SHEET 1  OF 1 NTS

MacGregor, MB, Canada
Box 490, R0H 0R0
Ph. (204) 252-2333 Fax (204) 252-2928
www.betterair.ca

MATERIAL Nylon 6/6

 

STOCK NO.

THICKNESS

DIMENSION inch [mm]

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
 

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DOCUMENT IS PROPRIETRY TO BETTER
AIR MFG AND IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR
TRANSERRED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PREMISSION OF BETTER AIR MFG

AF-224016B (RT-804)

R.69

.48

10.66

.85

6.00

2.38
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DESCRIPTION

SCALE

PART NO.

 100006
REV
 

SHEET 1  OF 1 NTS

MacGregor, MB, Canada
Box 490, R0H 0R0
Ph. (204) 252-2333 Fax (204) 252-2928
www.betterair.ca

MATERIAL Nylon 6/6

 

STOCK NO.

THICKNESS

DIMENSION inch [mm]

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
 

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DOCUMENT IS PROPRIETRY TO BETTER
AIR MFG AND IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR
TRANSERRED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PREMISSION OF BETTER AIR MFG

.39

R.69

2.38

4.05
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10.67

AF-224016(RT-551)

AGRI DIVISION
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DESCRIPTION

SCALE

PART NO.

 100004
REV
 

SHEET 1  OF 1 NTS

MacGregor, MB, Canada
Box 490, R0H 0R0
Ph. (204) 252-2333 Fax (204) 252-2928
www.betterair.ca

MATERIAL Nylon 6/6

 

STOCK NO.

THICKNESS

DIMENSION inch [mm]

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
 

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DOCUMENT IS PROPRIETRY TO BETTER
AIR MFG AND IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR
TRANSERRED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PREMISSION OF BETTER AIR MFG

2.25

4.79.26

1.63

3.065

4.80

DT-875
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DESCRIPTION

SCALE

PART NO.

 100003
REV

 
SHEET 1  OF 1 NTS

MacGregor, MB, Canada
Box 490, R0H 0R0
Ph. (204) 252-2333 Fax (204) 252-2928
www.betterair.ca

MATERIALNylon 6/6

 

STOCK NO.

THICKNESS

DIMENSIONinch [mm]

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
 

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DOCUMENT IS PROPRIETRY TO BETTER
AIR MFG AND IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR
TRANSERRED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PREMISSION OF BETTER AIR MFG

4.00

6.25

2.50

R.53
.26

1.75

6.25

DT-A010850

REEL TYNES / PICKUP TEETH

Small Double Reel Tyne

Large Double Reel Tyne

Part Number: DT-875

Low Quanity Box Count  (19” x 16” x 16” Carton)
Box Count: 500

Bulk Quanity Box Count  (42” x 46” x 28” Carton)
Box Count: 6,500

Part Number: DT-A010850

Low Quanity Box Count (19” x 16” x 16” Carton)
Box Count: 400

Bulk Quanity Box Count  (42” x 46” x 28” Carton)
Box Count: 4,500

Single Reel Tyne

Part Number: AP-210
Product Code: RT-630

Honeybee and Agco fi tted with Universal Harvester (U2) Reel

Low Quanity Box Count  (19” x 16” x 16” Carton)
Box Count: 500

Bulk Quanity Box Count  (42” x 46” x 28” Carton)
Box Count: 8,000

  Box 490 MacGregor, MB  R0H 0R0 CANADA    

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

AA

BB

DRAWN
MW
CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

2015-05-06

DESCRIPTION

SCALE

PART NO.

 100010
REV

 
SHEET 1  OF 1 NTS

MacGregor, MB, Canada
Box 490, R0H 0R0
Ph. (204) 252-2333 Fax (204) 252-2928
www.betterair.ca

MATERIALNylon 6/6

 

STOCK NO.

THICKNESS

DIMENSIONinch [mm]

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
 

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DOCUMENT IS PROPRIETRY TO BETTER
AIR MFG AND IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR
TRANSERRED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PREMISSION OF BETTER AIR MFG

AP-210  (RT-630)
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DESCRIPTION

SCALE

PART NO. 100006

REV
 SHEET 1  OF 1 

NTS

MacGregor, MB, Canada

Box 490, R0H 0R0
Ph. (204) 252-2333 Fax (204) 252-2928

www.betterair.ca

MATERIAL Nylon 6/6

 
STOCK NO.THICKNESS

DIMENSION

inch [mm]

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
 

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DOCUMENT IS PROPRIETRY TO BETTER

AIR MFG AND IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR

TRANSERRED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PREMISSION OF BETTER AIR MFG

.39
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DESCRIPTION

SCALE

PART NO. 100005

REV
 

SHEET 1  OF 1 

NTS

MacGregor, MB, Canada

Box 490, R0H 0R0

Ph. (204) 252-2333 Fax (204) 252-2928

www.betterair.ca
MATERIAL

Nylon 6/6

 

STOCK NO.THICKNESS

DIMENSION

inch [mm]

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

 

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DOCUMENT IS PROPRIETRY TO BETTER

AIR MFG AND IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR

TRANSERRED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PREMISSION OF BETTER AIR MFG

AF-224016B (RT-804)

R.69

.48

10.66

.85

6.00

2.38

12” Single Macdon Reel Tyne

Part Number: ST-1200
Product Code: RT-139

Macdon CXM105212.  Used on Macdon Reels 2001 onwards 
excluding D60 model

Low Quanity Box Count  (19” x 16” x 16” Carton)
Box Count: 300

Bulk Quanity Box Count (42” x 46” x 28” Carton)
Box Count: 3,000

4” Hart Carter Reel Tyne

Part Number: AF-224016
Product Code: RT-551

John Deere, New Holland, Honeybee, Agco/Allis & Case-IH.  
Suits almost all Reels sold on these machines 1990-1998 
with Pipe Bats (Hart Carter Reels) 4½", 112 mm spacing

Low Quanity Box Count  (19” x 16” x 16” Carton)
Box Count: 250

Bulk Quanity Box Count (42” x 46” x 28” Carton)
Box Count: 2,500

6” Hart Carter Reel Tyne

Part Number: AF-224016B
Product Code: RT-804

John Deere Rigid and Draper, New Holland, Honeybee, 
Agco/Allis & Case-IH.  

Low Quanity Box Count (19” x 16” x 16” Carton)
Box Count: 170

Bulk Quanity Box Count (42” x 46” x 28” Carton)
Box Count: 1,700

  Box 490 MacGregor, MB  R0H 0R0 CANADA    ph: 204.252.2333 fax: 204.252.2928 web: www.betterair.ca
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DESCRIPTION

SCALE

PART NO. Tooth R1

REV
 

SHEET 1  OF 1 

NTS

MacGregor, MB, Canada

Box 490, R0H 0R0

Ph. (204) 252-2333 Fax (204) 252-2928

www.betterair.caMATERIAL
Nylon 6

 

STOCK NO.THICKNESS

DIMENSION

inch [mm]

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

 

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DOCUMENT IS PROPRIETRY TO BETTER

AIR MFG AND IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR

TRANSERRED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PREMISSION OF BETTER AIR MFG
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DESCRIPTION

SCALE

PART NO.  Tooth R1

REV
 

SHEET 1  OF 1 

NTS

MacGregor, MB, Canada

Box 490, R0H 0R0
Ph. (204) 252-2333 Fax (204) 252-2928

www.betterair.ca

MATERIAL
Nylon 6

 

STOCK NO. THICKNESS

DIMENSION

inch [mm]

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

 

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DOCUMENT IS PROPRIETRY TO BETTER

AIR MFG AND IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR

TRANSERRED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PREMISSION OF BETTER AIR MFG
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DESCRIPTION

SCALE

PART NO. 100006

REV
 

SHEET 1  OF 1 

NTS

MacGregor, MB, Canada

Box 490, R0H 0R0

Ph. (204) 252-2333 Fax (204) 252-2928

www.betterair.caMATERIAL
Nylon 6/6

 

STOCK NO.THICKNESS

DIMENSION

inch [mm]

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

 

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DOCUMENT IS PROPRIETRY TO BETTER

AIR MFG AND IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR

TRANSERRED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PREMISSION OF BETTER AIR MFG
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DESCRIPTION

SCALE

PART NO.

 100005
REV
 

SHEET 1  OF 1 NTS

MacGregor, MB, Canada
Box 490, R0H 0R0
Ph. (204) 252-2333 Fax (204) 252-2928
www.betterair.ca

MATERIAL Nylon 6/6

 

STOCK NO.

THICKNESS

DIMENSION inch [mm]

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
 

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
DOCUMENT IS PROPRIETRY TO BETTER
AIR MFG AND IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR
TRANSERRED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PREMISSION OF BETTER AIR MFG

AF-224016B (RT-804)

R.69

.48

10.66

.85

6.00

2.38



  Box 490 MacGregor, MB  R0H 0R0 CANADA  

ph: 204.252.2333 fax: 204.252.2928 web: www.betterair.ca

AGRI DIVISION

Spike Reel Tyne

Part Number: SPA-89R

Low Quanity Pricing  (19” x 16” x 16” Carton)
Box Count: 1,000

Bulk Quanity Pricing  (42” x 46” x 28” Carton) 
Box Count: 14,000

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A

A

B

B

DRAWN
MWCHECKEDQA

MFG
APPROVED

2015-05-06

DESCRIPTION

SCALE

PART NO.
 100009

REV 

SHEET 1  OF 1 

NTS
MacGregor, MB, Canada

Box 490, R0H 0R0

Ph. (204) 252-2333 Fax (204) 252-2928

www.betterair.ca

MATERIAL
Rubber

 

STOCK NO.
THICKNESS

DIMENSION

inch [mm]

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

 

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DOCUMENT IS PROPRIETRY TO BETTER

AIR MFG AND IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR

TRANSERRED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PREMISSION OF BETTER AIR MFG

5.85

.63

.25

.47
.60

.16

.13

AP-27985(RT-985)

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

A

A

B

B

DRAW
N

MWCHECKED

QAM
FGAPPROVED

2015-05-06

DESCRIPTION

SCALE

PART NO.

 100008

REV 

SHEET 1  OF 1 

NTS

M
acGregor, M

B, Canada

Box 490, R0H 0R0

Ph. (204) 252-2333 Fax (204) 252-2928

www.betterair.ca

MATERIAL
Rubber

 

STOCK NO.

THICKNESS

DIM
ENSION

inch [m
m

]

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

 

THE INFORM
ATION CONTAINED IN THIS

DOCUMENT IS PROPRIETRY TO BETTER

AIR M
FG AND IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR

TRANSERRED W
ITHOUT THE W

RITTEN

PREM
ISSION OF BETTER AIR M

FG

ST-1280

3.16

4.60

.27

R.48

Single Reel Tyne

Part Number: ST-1280

Low Quanity Pricing  (19” x 16” x 16” Carton)
Box Count: 1,000

Bulk Quanity Pricing  (42” x 46” x 28” Carton)
Box Count: 10,000


